

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 001929 **Date** 6 February 2018

## Learning Management System

## Request:

Please can you provide information on the following:

- Does your local authority use a Learning Management System and e-learning provision for employee training?

  Yes
- 2. If no, are there ongoing plans to purchase a Learning Management System and e-learning provision for employee training in the near future?

  N/A
- 3. What is the name of the Learning Management System (product name) and which company is it purchased from? Learning Pool
- 4. Provide brief information of the current e-learning courses that are used in employee training.

Mandatory Core Skills:

Health and Safety

**Protecting Information** 

**Equality and Diversity** 

Safeguarding

Corporate Parenting CSE

**Customer Service** 

**Dementia Awareness and PREVENT** 

Health and Safety eg., DSE, Fire Safety, Food Safety

**IT Access and Support** 

Finance

Information Governance

 Provide the development themes of the eLearning courses that are used in employee training (i.e. Compliance, Safeguarding, etc.).
 As above.

## [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

 Value of the current contract, date of commencement and date of expiry. £109,200 for two years
 Expiry date – 28 February 2019

7. Who is responsible for ensuring the LMS and e-learning provision meets the local authorities training requirements.

Workforce Development and Service Subject Matter Experts